The pre-tax effect on profit and equity, increase or (decrease), if the rates moved up or down by an appropriate percentage volatility,
assuming all other variables remained constant would in total be £0.1 million (2013: £0.1 million). The reasonable shifts in exchange rates
are based on historic volatility and range from 10% for Sterling to Euro and US Dollars; 25% for Sterling to Canadian and Australian Dollars;
25% for South African Rand to Euro; and 15% Sterling to Omani Rial.

Babcock International Group PLC | Annual Report and Accounts 2014138

Notes to the Group fi nancial statements continued

2. Financial risk management (continued)
Interest rate risk
The fair values of debt, and related hedging instruments are affected by movements in interest rates. The following table illustrates the
sensitivity in interest rate-sensitive instruments and associated debt to a hypothetical parallel shift of the forward interest rate curves of
±50bp (2013: ±50bp), with pre-tax effect annualised and an additional shift in variable rates for the floating rate element of the gross debt.
All other variables are held constant. The Group believes ±50bp is an appropriate measure of volatility at this time.

2014 2013

£m +50bp £m –50bp £m +50bp £m –50bp

Net results for the year (1.6) 1.6 (1.6) 1.6
Equity 11.1 (11.1) 13.6 (13.6)

Interest rate risk is managed through the maintenance of a mixture of fixed and floating rate debt and interest rate swaps, each being
reviewed on a regular basis to ensure the appropriate mix is maintained.

Objective To manage exposure to interest rate fluctuations on borrowings by varying the proportion of fixed rate debt
relative to floating rate debt to reflect the underlying nature of its commitments and obligations. As a result, the
Group does not maintain a specific set proportion of fixed versus floating debt, but monitors the mix to ensure that
it is compatible with its business requirements and capital structure.